
Highway Safety Contacts 
 
EDGAR Grant Application Link:  http://www.safesd.gov – click on Grant Application  
 
EDGAR Login Issues: 
Primary Contact:  Amanda Hossle   amanda.hossle@state.sd.us  
Secondary Contact:  Maria King   maria.king@state.sd.us 
 
EDGAR Application Questions: 
Primary Contact:  Amanda Hossle   amanda.hossle@state.sd.us  
 
Grant Qualification Questions (Community Grant): 
Primary Contact:  Lee Axdahl    lee.axdahl@state.sd.us 
Secondary Contact:  Amanda Hossle   amanda.hossle@state.sd.us 
 
Grant Qualification Questions (Law Enforcement Grant): 
Primary Contact is your LEL:   See Below 
Secondary Contact:  Amanda Hossle   amanda.hossle@state.sd.us 
 
Financial/Reimbursement Questions (Community Grant): 
Primary Contact:  Amanda Hossle  amanda.hossle@state.sd.us  
Secondary Contact:  Lee Axdahl  lee.axdahl@state.sd.us 
Secondary Contact:  Nelly Nord    nelly.nord@state.sd.us 
 
Financial/Reimbursement Questions (Law Enforcement Grant): 
Primary Contact is your LEL:   See Below 
Secondary Contact:  Amanda Hossle  amanda.hossle@state.sd.us 
Secondary Contact:  Nelly Nord  nelly.nord@state.sd.us 
 
Accident Records/Crash Data: 
Primary Contact:  Jenny Serbousek   jenny.serbousek@state.sd.us  
Secondary Contact:  Lois Goff   lois.goff@state.sd.us 
Secondary Contact:  Vette Walker   vevette.walker@state.sd.us 
 
Law Enforcement Liaisons: 
Greg Ingemunson    greg.ingemunson@state.sd.us 
Dennis Falken     dennis.falken@state.sd.us 
Rod Olerud     rod.olerud@state.sd.us 
Eric Majeres     eric.majeres@state.sd.us 
 
EDGAR Technical Issues: 
Primary Contact:  Agate Software Help Desk – helpdesk@agatesoftware.com – 1-800-820-1890 
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